34,820  -   2,784  32,036  34,820  1,366  874  450  1,713  -
Financial liabilities
Payables  1,418  -   -   1,418  1,418  1,418  -   -   -   -
Borrowings  -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

 1,418  -   -   1,418  1,418  1,418  -   -   -   -

(a) 	 The amount of receivables excludes GST recoverable
from the ATO (statutory receivable).

89

38. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONTINUED)

INTEREST RATE SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the Western
Australian Museum’s financial assets and liabilities at the end of the reporting period
on the surplus for the period and equity for a 1% change in interest rates. It is assumed
that the change in interest rates is held constant throughout the reporting period.

FAIR VALUES

All financial assets and liabilities recognised in the Statement of Financial Position,
whether they are carried at cost or fair value, are recognised at amounts that
represent a reasonable approximation of fair value unless otherwise stated in the
applicable notes.

-100 BASIS POINTS +100 BASIS POINTS
CARRYING

 AMOUNT
$000

SURPLUS
$000

EQUITY
$000

SURPLUS
$000

EQUITY
$000

2015
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 1,082 (10.8) (10.8) 10.8 10.8
Restricted cash and cash equivalents  2,995 (30.0) (30.0) 30.0 30.0

Financial liabilities
Payables  1,654 16.5 16.5 (16.5) (16.5)
Other borrowings  - - - - -

TOTAL INCREASE/(DECREASE) (24.3) (24.3) 24.3 24.3

2014
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents  543 (5.4) (5.4) 5.4 5.4
Restricted cash and cash equivalents 2,313 (23.1) (23.1) 23.1 23.1

Financial liabilities
Payables  1,418 14.2 14.2 (14.2) (14.2)
Other borrowings  - - - - -

TOTAL INCREASE/(DECREASE) (14.3) (14.3) 14.3 14.3

ANNUAL REPORT 2014–15
WESTERN AUSTRALIAN MUSEUM90

39. REMUNERATION OF MEMBERS OF THE
WESTERN AUSTRALIAN MUSEUM AND SENIOR OFFICERS

REMUNERATION OF MEMBERS OF THE WESTERN AUSTRALIAN MUSEUM

The number of members of the Western Australian Museum, whose total of fees,
salaries, superannuation, non-monetary benefits and other benefits for the financial
year fall within the following bands are:

2015
$000

2014
$000

$0–$10,000  8  9

Cash remuneration received  32  32
Annual leave and long service leave accruals  -  -
Other benefits  -  -

TOTAL  32  32

The total remuneration includes the superannuation expense incurred by the Western